

Ordinance No. 54

Of the Rector of Poznan University of Technology

Of 28th of September 2020

On amending the Ordinance No. 37 Of the Rector of Poznan University of Technology of 17th of July 2020.

According to art. 79 sec. 2 point 6 and art. 23 sec. 2 point 2 of statute from 20th of July 2018 Law on higher education and science (Dz. U. from 2020 item 85, as amended) **it is hereby ordered:**

§ 1

In connection with the transformation triple rooms into double rooms, the following changes have been made in Ordinance No. 37 of the Rector of Poznan University of Technology:

1) § 1 sec. 1, point 2, second letter a) have been replaced by the following:

	Resident status	
	PUT students, PhD students	Other people
„b) in a triple room:	416,00	518,00”

2) § 1 sec. 1, point 4, letter d) have been replaced by the following:

	Resident status	
	PUT students, PhD students	Other people
„d) in a 3-person room (with a bathroom for 4 rooms):	461,00	574,00”

3) § 1 sec. 1, point 5, letter b) have been replaced by the following:

	Resident status	
	PUT students, PhD students	Other people
„b) in a triple room (with a bathroom for 2 rooms):	473,00	596,00”

§ 2

The ordinance enters into force on the date of signing, with effect from 1st of October, 2020.